

Mill Pond Festival Ducky Dash



Saturday, August 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2018 Children's FUN Run						
1) All divisions will start race on Water Street, in front of the Union Mills Post Office						
2)	All proceeds go to the Union Mills Conservation Club					
3)	arent or Guardian must be at the start and finish lines					
4)	Parent/Guardian/Relative should not touch child anytime during the race and must be at least 10 feet behind the finish line					
5)	Race helpers will assist the runners during th					
6)	ommemorative shirts will be handed out at check-in before the race					
7)	ts and shirt sizes not guaranteed on registrations received after August 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2018					
8) 0)	Divisions are by age as of August 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2018; Ages 2 thru 9 are permitted to participate					
9)	Pre-registrations can be made, in person, at the Mill Pond Festival Booth located at the 2018 Hannafest, August 11 <sup>th</sup> , 2018.					
	Pre-registration can also be mailed prior to August 16 <sup>th</sup> to: Ducky Dash Regi				istration	
		0	Attn: Drew			
	P.O. Box 67 Union Mills, Indiana				ana 46382	
	\$10.00 registration fee, per racer					
40)	Make checks payable to: Union Mills Conservation Club (UMCC)					
10)	Race Day registration and check-in is 8:30 – 8		Division	Distance	Start Time	
11)	Starting times and distances are approximate	2.	<u>Division</u> 2-4 Years	<u>Distance</u> 50 Yards	<u>Start Time</u> 9:00 AM	
			5-6 Years	100 Yards	9:15 AM	
			7-9 Years	150 Yards	9:30 AM	
12)	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , and 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place ribbons will be awarded to winners in each division					
	Judges decision is final					
-	13) 1 <sup>st</sup> Place winners are invited to ride the Ducky Dash Victors' Float in the Mill Pond Festival Parade					
For more information, visit our website: millpondfestival.org						
Be sure to LIKE us on Facebook.com/themillpondfest Please print clearly						
Child's Name:						
	Birthdate:		Age:			
	Address:					
Phone:						
Parent/Guardian Name:						
Ch	ild Shirt Size: YOUTH 2-4	YOUTH 6-8	YOUTH	10-12	YOUTH 14-16	
Pref	erence of posting of childs name (if a winner)	is to be initial below:				
If my childs is a winner in the race, I give the Mill Pond Festival permission to print his or her name in any advertising, including our website						
	Please do not list my child's name as a race winner					
I attest and verify that I HAVE FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THE RISKS INVOLVED in the event and thereby release Union Mills Consevation Club, Mill Pond Fest, Town of Union Mills and any volunteers or other organizations affiliated with this race, with respect to damages, claims, demands or injuries resulting from this race.						

## Parent/Guardian Signature

Date: